
Indiana Tech (4-10-3, 2-7-2) -vs- Aquinas (15-2-1, 11-0-0)
10/29/2022 at Grand Rapids, Mich. ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 66:38 (YELLOW), #7 Alyssa Williams (INDIANA)   81:43 (YELLOW), #13 Ariana Garcia (AQUINAS)   81:43

Date: 10/29/2022
Attendance: 122
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Alex Eisen   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Indiana Tech 0 0 0
Aquinas 0 2 2

Indiana Tech 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Michaela Bitle 0 0 0 0 90
2 Jordan Brown-Mundey 1 1 0 0 59
4 Danielle Dunn 0 0 0 0 76

N/A 7 Alyssa Williams 0 0 0 0 76
8 Kate Wallace 0 0 0 0 76
9 Rebeca Delgado 2 1 0 0 90
11 AnnaBella Kowalczyk 0 0 0 0 90
18 Tayler Grunkemeyer 1 0 0 0 80
19 Julianne Munoz 0 0 0 0 85
21 Olivia Sherman 0 0 0 0 90
24 Alina Garcia 0 0 0 0 80

Substitutes
3 Savannah Simmers 0 0 0 0 19
10 Dani Blagojevic 0 0 0 0 26
13 Addison Nellis 0 0 0 0 10
20 Cheyenne Dunn 0 0 0 0 14
22 Kayla Bunkowske 0 0 0 0 14
23 Avery Maslowski 0 0 0 0 5
27 Madison Carver 0 0 0 0 10

Totals 4 2 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Michaela Bitle 90:00 2 11

Totals 2 11

Aquinas 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Kayla Shuk 0 0 0 0 45
MID 5 America Lemus 0 0 0 0 47
DEF 6 Ingrid Hentemann 0 0 0 0 45
FWD 10 Hannah Crum 3 1 1 0 77
MID 12 Macy Hollingsworth 2 1 0 1 82
FWD 13 Ariana Garcia 2 0 0 1 82
DEF 15 Jenna Konwerski 0 0 0 0 53
FWD 16 Sydney Shenk 6 1 1 0 58
DEF 19 Merin McDermott 0 0 0 0 0
DEF 20 Avery Tack 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 37 Breanna Probst 1 1 0 0 90

Substitutes
GK 0 Tairyn Webb 0 0 0 0 45
MID 2 Olivia Bowling 0 0 0 0 23
DEF 3 Jayne Vredevoogd 0 0 0 0 14
MID 8 Sandra Segovia 1 1 0 0 17
FWD 9 Hannah Bowling 1 1 0 0 32
FWD 11 Laia Cunill 3 3 0 0 49
MID 17 Marie-Louise Abild 2 2 0 0 48
FWD 18 Maeva Lichtensteiger 3 2 0 0 54
FWD 21 Katelyn Kahael 0 0 0 0 13
FWD 24 Brittney Carter 0 0 0 0 19
MID 30 Ivanna Perez 0 0 0 0 8

Totals 24 13 2 2 991

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Tairyn Webb 45:00 0 2
1 Kayla Shuk 45:00 0 0

Totals 0 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Indiana Tech 2 2 4
Aquinas 9 15 24

Saves By Period
Indiana Tech 5 6 11
Aquinas 0 2 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Indiana Tech 0 0 0
Aquinas 4 2 6

Fouls By Period
Indiana Tech 1 4 5
Aquinas 8 6 14

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

60:47
AQUIN
AS Sydney Shenk Ariana Garcia *Slipped in, finish right side of goal

73:33
AQUIN
AS Hannah Crum Macy Hollingsworth *Finish left corner between defender legs



(YELLOW), #12 Macy Hollingsworth (AQUINAS)   84:16 (YELLOW), #2 Olivia Bowling (AQUINAS)   88:55 (YELLOW), #8 Sandra Segovia
(AQUINAS)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 INDIANA Michaela Bitle at goalie for Indiana Tech.
0:00 AQUINAS Kayla Shuk at goalie for Aquinas.
0:06 AQUINAS Aquinas substitution: Maeva Lichtensteiger for Merin McDermott.
2:41 AQUINAS Corner kick by Aquinas Sydney Shenk [2:41].
4:53 AQUINAS Offside against Aquinas.
7:13 AQUINAS Shot by Aquinas Maeva Lichtensteiger, Save (by goalie) Michaela Bitle.
-- AQUINAS Foul on Aquinas.
10:28 AQUINAS Shot by Aquinas Macy Hollingsworth, Blocked.
11:35 AQUINAS Offside against Aquinas.
12:21 AQUINAS Corner kick by Aquinas Hannah Crum [12:21].
-- AQUINAS Foul on Aquinas.
17:40 AQUINAS Shot by Aquinas Sydney Shenk, Wide Right.
-- AQUINAS Foul on Aquinas.
-- AQUINAS Foul on Aquinas.
-- INDIANA Foul on Indiana Tech.
21:51 AQUINAS Aquinas substitution: Laia Cunill for Jenna Konwerski.
22:02 AQUINAS Corner kick by Aquinas Laia Cunill [22:02].
23:54 AQUINAS Shot by Aquinas Maeva Lichtensteiger, Wide Right.
25:01 AQUINAS Shot by Aquinas Sydney Shenk, Wide Right.
25:05 AQUINAS Aquinas substitution: Marie-Louise Abild for America Lemus.
27:10 INDIANA Shot by Indiana Tech Tayler Grunkemeyer, Wide Right.
28:43 AQUINAS Shot by Aquinas Maeva Lichtensteiger, Save (by goalie) Michaela Bitle.
30:09 AQUINAS Shot by Aquinas Breanna Probst, Save (by goalie) Michaela Bitle.
31:11 INDIANA Shot by Indiana Tech Rebeca Delgado, Wide Left.
31:55 AQUINAS Aquinas substitution: Katelyn Kahael for Hannah Crum.
31:55 AQUINAS Aquinas substitution: Hannah Bowling for Sydney Shenk.
32:52 INDIANA Indiana Tech substitution: Dani Blagojevic for Jordan Brown-Mundey.
-- AQUINAS Foul on Aquinas.
-- AQUINAS Foul on Aquinas.
36:40 AQUINAS Aquinas substitution: Sandra Segovia for Maeva Lichtensteiger.
39:58 AQUINAS Corner kick by Aquinas Laia Cunill [39:58].
-- AQUINAS Foul on Aquinas.
40:56 AQUINAS Shot by Aquinas Macy Hollingsworth, Save (by goalie) Michaela Bitle.
42:01 AQUINAS Shot by Aquinas Laia Cunill, Save (by goalie) Michaela Bitle.
-- AQUINAS Foul on Aquinas.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 INDIANA

For Indiana Tech: #1  Michaela Bitle, #2  Jordan Brown-Mundey, #4  Danielle Dunn, #7  Alyssa Williams, #8  Kate
Wallace, #9  Rebeca Delgado, #11 AnnaBella Kowalczyk, #18 Tayler Grunkemeyer, #19 Julianne Munoz, #21 Olivia
Sherman, #24 Alina Garcia.

45:00 AQUINAS

For Aquinas: #0  Tairyn Webb, #5  America Lemus, #10 Hannah Crum, #11 Laia Cunill, #12 Macy Hollingsworth, #13
Ariana Garcia, #15 Jenna Konwerski, #16 Sydney Shenk, #18 Maeva Lichtensteiger, #20 Avery Tack, #37 Breanna
Probst.

45:00 AQUINAS Tairyn Webb at goalie for Aquinas.
46:14 AQUINAS Shot by Aquinas Ariana Garcia, High.
50:19 AQUINAS Corner kick by Aquinas Laia Cunill [50:19].
51:27 AQUINAS Shot by Aquinas Sydney Shenk, High.
53:48 AQUINAS Shot by Aquinas Ariana Garcia, Wide Right.
-- AQUINAS Foul on Aquinas.
-- AQUINAS Foul on Aquinas.
59:33 AQUINAS Shot by Aquinas Sydney Shenk, High.
60:47 AQUINAS GOAL by Aquinas Sydney Shenk (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Ariana Garcia

Indiana Tech 0, Aquinas 1
-- AQUINAS *Slipped in, finish right side of goal
62:07 AQUINAS Aquinas substitution: Marie-Louise Abild for Maeva Lichtensteiger.
63:16 AQUINAS Shot by Aquinas Sydney Shenk, Blocked.
63:24 AQUINAS Corner kick by Aquinas Marie-Louise Abild [63:24].
65:22 INDIANA Shot by Indiana Tech Rebeca Delgado, Save (by goalie) Tairyn Webb.
65:49 INDIANA Shot by Indiana Tech Jordan Brown-Mundey, Save (by goalie) Tairyn Webb.
66:38 INDIANA Yellow card on Indiana Tech Alyssa Williams.



-- INDIANA Foul on Indiana Tech.
66:39 AQUINAS Shot by Aquinas Laia Cunill, Save (by goalie) Michaela Bitle.
66:59 AQUINAS Aquinas substitution: Olivia Bowling for America Lemus.
67:28 AQUINAS Shot by Aquinas Laia Cunill, Save (by goalie) Michaela Bitle.
-- AQUINAS Foul on Aquinas.
69:27 AQUINAS Shot by Aquinas Marie-Louise Abild, Save (by goalie) Michaela Bitle.
-- AQUINAS Foul on Aquinas.
-- INDIANA Foul on Indiana Tech.
71:17 AQUINAS Aquinas substitution: Brittney Carter for Laia Cunill.
71:17 AQUINAS Aquinas substitution: Hannah Bowling for Sydney Shenk.
71:17 INDIANA Indiana Tech substitution: Savannah Simmers for Jordan Brown-Mundey.
73:33 AQUINAS GOAL by Aquinas Hannah Crum, Assist by Macy Hollingsworth

Indiana Tech 0, Aquinas 2
-- AQUINAS *Finish left corner between defender legs
75:09 AQUINAS Shot by Aquinas Hannah Bowling, Save (by goalie) Michaela Bitle.
76:02 INDIANA Indiana Tech substitution: Kayla Bunkowske for Alyssa Williams.
76:02 INDIANA Indiana Tech substitution: Dani Blagojevic for Danielle Dunn.
76:02 INDIANA Indiana Tech substitution: Cheyenne Dunn for Kate Wallace.
76:02 AQUINAS Aquinas substitution: Jayne Vredevoogd for Jenna Konwerski.
76:54 AQUINAS Shot by Aquinas Hannah Crum, High.
-- INDIANA Foul on Indiana Tech.
79:35 INDIANA Indiana Tech substitution: Addison Nellis for Alina Garcia.
79:35 INDIANA Indiana Tech substitution: Madison Carver for Tayler Grunkemeyer.
-- INDIANA Foul on Indiana Tech.
81:43 AQUINAS Yellow card on Aquinas Ariana Garcia.
81:43 AQUINAS Yellow card on Aquinas Macy Hollingsworth.
81:43 AQUINAS Aquinas substitution: Sandra Segovia for Macy Hollingsworth.
81:43 AQUINAS Aquinas substitution: Ivanna Perez for Ariana Garcia.
82:48 AQUINAS Shot by Aquinas Marie-Louise Abild, Save (by goalie) Michaela Bitle.
-- AQUINAS Foul on Aquinas.
84:16 AQUINAS Yellow card on Aquinas Olivia Bowling.
84:32 INDIANA Indiana Tech substitution: Avery Maslowski for Julianne Munoz.
88:55 AQUINAS Yellow card on Aquinas Sandra Segovia.
-- AQUINAS Foul on Aquinas.
89:29 AQUINAS Header Shot by Aquinas Hannah Crum, Hit Crossbar.
89:35 AQUINAS Shot by Aquinas Sandra Segovia, Save (by goalie) Michaela Bitle.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


